

COMMENTS TO AUTHORS (00503255)

The authors reviewed the literature regarding surgical approach and timing for the native nephrectomy for patients with ADPKD being scheduled kidney transplantation. The paper is well-written and provides important information regarding this aspect. Some points should be revised.

1. Materials and methods: Did you search for the literature published from when to when? Please show month and year at the start and the end of your search. 2. page 7, line 18: "greater incidence of HTA" What is HTA? 3. Table 1 and 2: "AUTOR" should be changed to "AUTHOR"

Answer:

1. In Materials and Methods: There were no limits in dates of our search.
2. HTA has been replaced by "hypertension"
3. AUTOR has been replaced by AUTHOR

COMMENTS TO AUTHORS (00503254)

In this review article, the authors assess the current literature on the management of large polycystic kidneys in patients with autosomal dominant polycystic kidney disease. This review is clinically interesting, but there are some points that need to be addressed. Major comment: The "Conclusions" section is too long. They should summarize the contents more succinctly. Minor comments: 1) In "Results", the authors used the abbreviation (HTA). What is HTA? 2) In Tables 1 and 2, they use "autor". "Autor" should be changed to "author".

Answer:

- Conclusions has been revised. There is no change to make by us.
- HTA has been replaced by "hypertension"
- Autor has been replaced by Author